44 5 101	Docket No.: 12093
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → →	17566 .ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): James W. RULE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Critical Technologies, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: 100 Park Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name	Suite 500
□ Other	City: Oklahoma City State: OK ZIP: 73102
Execution Date: _ April 9, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
09/828,158 Additional numbers attac	shed? 🗋 Yes 🗵 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Raymond Van Dyke, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP 08/21/2001 6T0N11 00000049 041420 09828158	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
300 South	04-1420 - 459535-1
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20004	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document. Raymond Van Dyke, Reg. 34,746 Name of Person Signing	Signature and document:
Total number of pages including cover s	PATENT REFL: 012104 FRAME: 0387

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We/I, James W. Rule invented certain new and useful improvements in the following: SYSTEM AND METHODOLOGY FOR THE STORAGE AND MANIPULATION OF DOCUMENTS

for which I have made application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been executed by me on $\underline{a_{pri}} = \underline{a_{pri}} = \underline{a_{pri}}$;

WHEREAS, Critical Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oklahoma, having its principal place of business at 100 Park Avenue, Suite 500, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

Assignment

[Page 1 of]

PATENT REEL: 012104 FRAME: 0388

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Assignment

[Page 2 of]

PATENT REEL: 012104 FRAME: 0389 I further authorize and direct my attorneys to insert below* the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Case Docket No. 12093 as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

*Serial Number:

Filing Date: April 9, 2001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $2\underline{\ell}$ day of \underline{A} gcil, 2001.

Inventor's Name: James W. Rule

Inventor's Name: James W. Rule Address: 704 Northwest 158 Edmonds, Oklahoma 73013

STATE OF OKLAHOMA § COUNTY OF OKlahoma §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day, personally appeared

<u>James W. Rule</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 2bth day of

<u>april</u>, 2001.

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA Milissa R. Marting

My Commission Expires:

6-21-2002

Assignment

[Page 4 of _]

PATENT REEL: 012104 FRAME: 0391

RECORDED: 06/20/2001